THICK FILM（GENERAL PURPOSE）
RK73B Flat Chip Resistors
■Construction
Coating color：Black
■Features
・ Wide lineup from 01005 to 2512 size.
・ Excellent heat resistance and weather resistance are ensured by
the use of metal glaze thick film.

EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Type Designation
　Example
Type Power
Rating
Rated Ambient
Temp.
Rated Terminal
Part Temp.
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Resistance Range（Ω） Max. Working
Voltage
Max. Overload
Voltage
 Packaging & Q'ty/Reel（pcs）G：±2%
E24
J：±5%
E24 TX TBL   TCM※7 TPL・TP TD TE
1F 0.03W 70℃ ̶
±200 100k～1M 100k～10M
20V 30V 40,000 20,000 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶±250 10～91k 10～91k
0～＋300 1～9.1 1～9.1
1H 0.05W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 10～10M 10～10M 25V 50V ̶ ̶ 15,000 ̶ ̶ ̶±400 ̶ 1～9.1
1E 0.1W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1～10M 1～10M
75V 100V
̶ ̶ ̶ TPL：20,000
TP ：10,000 ̶ ̶
1J 0.1W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1.1k～10M 1.1k～10M
̶ ̶ ̶ TP：10,000※6 5,000 ̶±400 ̶ 11M～22M
0.125W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1～1k 1～1k
2A 0.25W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1～1M 1～1M 150V 200V ̶ ̶ ̶ TP：10,000※6 5,000 4,000※6
±400 1.1M～10M 1.1M～10M
2B 0.25W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1～5.6M 1～5.6M
200V 400V
̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 5,000 4,000※6
±400 6.2M～10M 6.2M～22M
2E 0.5W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 10～5.6M 1～5.6M ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 5,000 4,000※6
±400 ̶ 6.2M～10M
W2H 0.75W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 10～5.6M 1～5.6M ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 4,000±400 ̶ 6.2M～22M
W3A 1.0W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 10～5.6M 1～5.6M 200V 400V ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 4,000±400 ̶ 6.2M～22M
W3A2 2.0W※5 70℃ 95℃ ±200 10～5.6M 1～5.6M 200V 400V ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 4,000±400 ̶ 6.2M～22M
■Dimensions
※1  RK73B 2H, 3A and 3A2 are also still available (different“d”dimensions=0.4＋0.2－0.1mm)
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L W c d t
1F（01005） 0.4±0.02 0.2±0.02 0.10±0.03 0.11±0.03 0.13±0.02   0.04
1H（0201） 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03   0.1±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.23±0.03   0.14
1E（0402）
1.0＋0.1
－0.05 0.5±0.05
0.2±0.1 0.25＋0.05
－0.1
0.35±0.05   0.68
1E AT（0402） 0.25±0.10   0.3±0.15
1J（0603）
1.6±0.2 0.8±0.1
0.3±0.1 0.3±0.1
0.45±0.1   2.14
1J AT（0603） 0.35±0.15 0.5±0.2
2A（0805）
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.1
0.4±0.2 0.3＋0.2
－0.1 0.5±0.1
  4.54
2A AT（0805） 0.45±0.25 0.6±0.2 0.55±0.10
2B（1206）
3.2±0.2

EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
■Type Designation
　Example
Type Power
Rating
Rated Ambient
Temp.
Rated Terminal
Part Temp.
T.C.R.
（×10－6/K）
Resistance Range（Ω） Max. Working
Voltage
Max. Overload
Voltage
 Packaging & Q'ty/Reel（pcs）G：±2%
E24
J：±5%
E24 TX TBL   TCM※7 TPL・TP TD TE
1F 0.03W 70℃ ̶
±200 100k～1M 100k～10M
20V 30V 40,000 20,000 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶±250 10～91k 10～91k
0～＋300 1～9.1 1～9.1
1H 0.05W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 10～10M 10～10M 25V 50V ̶ ̶ 15,000 ̶ ̶ ̶±400 ̶ 1～9.1
1E 0.1W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1～10M 1～10M
75V 100V
̶ ̶ ̶ TPL：20,000
TP ：10,000 ̶ ̶
1J 0.1W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1.1k～10M 1.1k～10M
̶ ̶ ̶ TP：10,000※6 5,000 ̶±400 ̶ 11M～22M
0.125W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1～1k 1～1k
2A 0.25W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1～1M 1～1M 150V 200V ̶ ̶ ̶ TP：10,000※6 5,000 4,000※6
±400 1.1M～10M 1.1M～10M
2B 0.25W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 1～5.6M 1～5.6M
200V 400V
̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 5,000 4,000※6
±400 6.2M～10M 6.2M～22M
2E 0.5W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 10～5.6M 1～5.6M ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 5,000 4,000※6
±400 ̶ 6.2M～10M
W2H 0.75W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 10～5.6M 1～5.6M ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 4,000±400 ̶ 6.2M～22M
W3A 1.0W 70℃ 125℃ ±200 10～5.6M 1～5.6M 200V 400V ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 4,000±400 ̶ 6.2M～22M
W3A2 2.0W※5 70℃ 95℃ ±200 10～5.6M 1～5.6M 200V 400V ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 4,000±400 ̶ 6.2M～22M
■Dimensions
※1  RK73B 2H, 3A and 3A2 are also still available (different“d”dimensions=0.4＋0.2－0.1mm)
Type
（Inch Size Code）
Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L W c d t
1F（01005） 0.4±0.02 0.2±0.02 0.10±0.03 0.11±0.03 0.13±0.02   0.04
1H（0201） 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03   0.1±0.05 0.15±0.05 0.23±0.03   0.14
1E（0402）
1.0＋0.1
－0.05 0.5±0.05
0.2±0.1 0.25＋0.05
－0.1
0.35±0.05   0.68
1E AT（0402） 0.25±0.10   0.3±0.15
1J（0603）
1.6±0.2 0.8±0.1
0.3±0.1 0.3±0.1
0.45±0.1   2.14
1J AT（0603） 0.35±0.15 0.5±0.2
2A（0805）
2.0±0.2 1.25±0.1
0.4±0.2 0.3＋0.2
－0.1 0.5±0.1
  4.54
2A AT（0805） 0.45±0.25 0.6±0.2 0.55±0.10
2B（1206）
3.2±0.2